
14-68 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY 

BY-LAW NO. 14-68 

BEING A BY-LAW TO FURTHER AMEND BY-LAW 
NO. 2004 OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY 
OF NORTH BAY, AS AMENDED BY BY-LAW NOS. 
2184 AND 2378, OF THE CORPORATION OF THE 
CITY OF NORTH BAY, AUTHORIZING THE CONSTR­
UCTION AND EQUIPPING OF AN ADDITION TO 
THE NORTH BAY CIVIC HOSPITAL 

WHEREAS the estimated cost of renovations to the Fifth 

Floor of the East Wing of the North Bay Civic Hospital, in accord­

ance with the latest plans, as approved by the North Bay Hospital 

Commission and the Ontario Hospital Services Commission, amounts 

to the sum of $318,000.00;-

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to complete the aforesaid 

work at the aforesaid cost, and to borrow on the credit of The 

Corporation the sum of $106,000.00, being the net cost to The 

Corporation after deducting Federal and Provincial Grants;-

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY 

OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:-

1. THAT the aforesaid work be proceeded with at the earliest 

possible date at an estimated cost of $318,000.00, and that an 

additional sum of $106,000.00 be borrowed on the credit of The 

Corporation of the Cit;y of North Bay to pay for the Corporation's 

share or cost of the aforesaid work. 

2. THAT By-law No. 2004, aforesaid, as amended by By-laws 

Nos. 2184 and 2378, be further amended in accordance with this 

By-law. 

3. THIS BY-LAW shall take effect upon the final passing 

thereof, subject to receiving the approval of the Ontario Municipal 

Board. 

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 12TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1968. 

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 12th DAY OF ~EBRUARY,l968. 

READ 
THIS 

A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED 
26TH _DAY--OF--/RUARY, 1968. 

// 

-· 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . :B'B~~~S\ ..... 
CITY CLERK :.::.S MAYOR 



.... 

·--

ONTARIO 

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD 

IN THE MATTER OF Section 64 ot 
The Ontario Municipal Board Act, 
(R.s.o. I96o, c. 274) 

- and -

IN THE MATTER OF an application 
of the Corporation or the City of 
North Bay for approval of the con­
struction and equipment of an addi­
tion to the North Bay Civic Hos­
~ital, at an estimated cost or 
$2,400,000.00 and approval or the 
borrowing for such purpose of the 
sum or $1,519,447.16 

BEFORE: ) 
) 

J. A. KENNEDY, Q.C. ) 
Chairman ) 

) MONDAY, the 19th day 
) - and -
) or FEBRUARY, 1968 w. SHUB, Q.C. ) 

Vice-Chairman ) 

E 8931-62 

UPON THE APPLICATION of The Corporation of the City 

or North Bay for approval of an additional expenditure of 

$)18~000 to complete the conotruction and equipment of an 

addition to the North Bay Civic Hospital approved by a 

previous order or the Board made herein on the 13th day of 

June, 1962, at an estimated cost ot $2,400,000.00,and the 

borrowing or the sum of $1,519,447.16 therefor, and upon 

reading the material filed; 

THE BOARD ORDERS, under and in pursuance of the legis­

lation hereinbefore referred to, and o£ any and all other 

powers vested in the Board, that the said application be 

and the same is hereby granted, and that the Corporation 

may incur an additional expenditure of $)18,000 for com­

pletion or the construction and equipment of an addition 

to the North Bay Civic Hospital approved by a previous order 

ot the Board made on the l)th day of June, 1962, and entered 

in order book No. E )2 at folio 21) on the 15th day of June, 

1962, and for such purpose may pass all. requisite by-laws, 

provided: 



[ 

L 

L 

ONTARIO 

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD 
E ll931-62 

- 2 -

1. that no part or the additional amount or $318,000 may 

be debentured, and 

2. that the said Corporation may borrow the whole or any 

part or the said sum of $318 IJOO as required pending 

receipt of subsidies or ot moneys to be received from 

any other source, and 

). that the Corporation in exercising any of ita powers 

approved by this order shall comply with all statu­

tory and other legal requirements related thereto. 

4}~ 
SECRETARY 

ENTERED 

0. B. No . .... ~):.'?J..1 ................... . 
Folio N~.:, ...... 3.7.0 ............... . 

FE8 2! 1960 

-(~ 
Secretary, Ontario Municipd Board;-::Jb 


